HB1272/173890/1

BY: Economic Matters Committee

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL 1272

(First Reading File Bill)

On page 1, in line 3, strike "Board of License Commissioners" and substitute "Alcohol Beverage Board".

On page 2, in line 1, strike "BOARD OF LICENSE COMMISSIONERS" and substitute "ALCOHOL BEVERAGE BOARD"; and in line 4, strike "4,000" and substitute "1,350".